



AB2020-30 REPLACEMENT BRIDGE #345.15 PROPOSAL							COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC		LANDTEK CONSTRUCTION, LLC DBA UNITED TERRAIN GROUP		SPARWICK		STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC		C. J. HESSE, INC.		PILLARI BROS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		UNDEGROUND UTILITIES CORP.		MARBRO, INC.		EARLE ASPHALT CO.			
PAY ITEM	ITEM NO.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	If & Where Directed	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
1	154003P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		1	\$ 44,203.00	\$ 44,203.00	\$ 139,450.00	\$ 139,450.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 136,311.35	\$ 136,311.35	\$ 144,222.54	\$ 144,222.54		
2	158009M	HEAVY-DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	317	28	345	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00		
3	158015M	HAYBALE	U	14	5	19	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.19
4	158033M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4 X 4"	U	6		6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06		
5	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	127	15	142	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1		1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
7	158072M	OIL-ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U	2		2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
8	158090P	TREE PROTECTION	LF	76		76	\$ 3.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 513.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 76.00		
9	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	4	6	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	
10	159006M	DRUM	U	8	20	28	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	
11	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	40	100	140	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40		
12	159012M	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	140	100	240	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00		
13	159030M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3		3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00		
14	159026M	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 8 MODULES	U	1		1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
15	159450M	POLICE SERVICE CHARGE	DOLL	5,000	5,000		\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1,000	1,000		\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1,000	1,000		\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	162005P	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS	1		1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00		
19	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1		1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
20	202006M	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	1	10	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		
21	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	592	63	655	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55		
22	202015P	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CY	655	655	655	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.55		
23	202021P	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	371	39	410	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,845.00		
24	202024M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	U	1	1,100	1,100	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00		
25	202030M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	U	6	6	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
26	202031M	SOIL TESTING PL2012-73 ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	2,500	2,500		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	202021P	H-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	5	5	5	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00		
28	302042P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	463	47	510	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 7,522.50		
29	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	543	57	600	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,850.00		
30	401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	560	60	620	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 124.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60		
31	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	78	12	90	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90		
32	401036M	PRIME COAT	GAL	337	38	375	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75		
33	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	117	13	130	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 24,900.00		
34	401096M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	224	26	250	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 26,500.00		
35	601122P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	52	8	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00										

**RFP RESULTS****CC2020-04B BIKE SHARE PROGRAM FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION****PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 4,2020**

<b>NO. OF REPENDENTS:</b>	<b>2</b>	
NAME OF RESPONDENT	VERVE S,LLC	KOLONI INC.
ADDRESS	643 ANCHOR STREET	325 N. MAIN STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19120	POCAHONTAS, IA 50574
CONTACT	KEVIN THOMPSON	BRIAN DEWEY
TELEPHONE	267-516-4991	712-358-3551
FAX		
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:KEVINTHOMPSON@VERVESCOOTERS.COM">KEVINTHOMPSON@VERVESCOOTERS.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:BRIAN@KOLONI.ME">BRIAN@KOLONI.ME</a>
<b>NJ SAVI DESIGNATION</b>	N/A	N/A
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	NO
REFERENCES	INCLUDED EVALUTION COMMITTEE TO REVIEW	INCLUDED EVALUTION COMMITTEE TO REVIEW
COST PROPOSED	NO COST TO COUNTY, ALL COST WILL BE ENSURED BY USERS, BREAKOUT PROVIDED	\$ 68,600.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO